FY1415 budget was based on a 10% increase;

o continued  International enrolment  growth  at 5%  growth  along with  an  increase  in  international  fees

from $525/credit to $550/credit.

 KWANTLEN POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY
SURREY CAMPUS

 12666 – 72ND Ave.
 Surrey, BC Canada V3W 2M8

MEMORANDUM

Page 3 of 3

Application and Other Fee factors:

o based on an average of domestic and international FTE’s;

o increase of 2.25% for application and other fees.

Expenditure factors:

o university wide increments & benefits;

o non‐salary contractual increase 5%;

o non‐salary expenses inflationary increases 2%.

In  addition  to  these  increases,  an  amount  of  $1.14M  has  been  incorporated  to  reflect  the  commitment  to

funding  for  new  programs  and  initiatives  that  were  identified  as  priorities  by  the  University  community;

however,  in order  to  fund  these activities over  the next  fiscal  year  (FY15/16)  savings of ~$2.1M need  to be

achieved through program and hiring efficiencies.

Appendix 1 - FY 15/16 Pro-forma Budget by Divisional Area

Division
FY 14/15 Approved

Budget
Proposed Ongoing

Allocations
FY 15/16

Pro-Forma Budget

Provost & VP, Academic 1,322,800   125,000   1,447,800

Faculty of Academic & Career Advancement 9,967,800   9,967,800

Faculty of Business 15,530,100   15,530,100

Faculty of Health 8,394,400   8,394,400

Faculty of Design 3,989,300   131,700   4,121,000

Faculty of Arts 22,118,200   22,118,200

Faculty of Science & Horticulture 11,071,900   732,900   11,804,800

Initiatives impacting multiple faculties 101,000   101,000

Faculty of Trades and Technology 5,927,700   5,927,700

Office of Teaching & Learning 562,700   562,700

Library Resources (4) 5,445,300   (445,700)   4,999,600

Research and Scholarship 807,500   807,500

Continuing & Professional Education 390,500   390,500

Student Affairs 8,868,000   8,868,000

International Education 1,552,600   50,000   1,602,600

Human Resources 3,120,600   3,120,600

Office of the President 759,700   759,700

Marketing & Recruitment 2,474,200   2,474,200

Office of Advancement 1,217,700   1,217,700

VP, Finance & Administration 369,900   369,900

Facilities Services 7,583,100   7,583,100

Financial Services 2,453,900   2,453,900

Information/Educational Technology 5,878,900   5,878,900

Institutional Analysis & Planning 859,500   859,500

Supply and Business Services 1,600,700   1,600,700

Non-Divisional Expenditures (1 & 3) 3,088,500   2,882,400   5,970,900

Professional Development & Ed Leave (2) 1,791,500   1,791,500

Governance & Policy 689,100   689,100

Office of General Counsel 590,800   590,800

RG Clearing 1,193,300   1,193,300

Non-Divisional Revenues 200,000   200,000

University Savings Required in FY15/16 (1,321,300)   (1,321,300)

Total Divisional Areas 129,820,200   2,256,000   132,076,200

Reconciling Items to Board Approved Operating Budget

Divisional Revenues included above: 549,300   549,300
OTO Increase for ACA included in Board Approved in
FY 14/15 Appendix A (1,361,000)   (1,361,000)

FY 14/15 Board Approved Operating Budget 129,008,500   2,256,000   131,264,500

(1)  Increase in funding is to cover inflationary increases for non salary contractual obligations.

(2)  Funding required to meet KFA agreement obligation for Professional Development and Education Leave FY1516.

(3)  Funding required to meet obligations for FY1516 contractual and benefits increases for ongoing positions.

(4) In FY 15/16 $445,700 has been shifted from Library Resource's Operating Budget to it's Capital Allocation.
This shift has been made to better reflect the nature of the items purchased

Future Commitments -Newly Established Programs and Initiatives

Divisional Area Program/Initiative